

MINUTES OF MEETING

Minutes of the Meeting of Executive Committee of Sree Narayana Nursing College of Nursing Alumni Association Nellore, held on 05/08/2024 at 10.00 A.M. at, Sree Narayana Nursing College Building, Chinthareddypalem, Nellore.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

S.NO 1	NAME Pynam Esther Joel	DESIGNATION President	SIGNATURE P. 58ther Tol
2	Thullibulli Srilakshmi	Vice-president	T.SP.
3	Shiak Bhanu	Secretary	SK Bhund
4	Velangani Golla	Joint secretory	G. velangini
5	Sushma Golla	Treasurer	G Surper
Sub 1			

SUD 1

Opening of Current Account in the name of Sree Narayana Nursing College of Nursing Alumni Association, Chinthareddypalem, Nellore,

RESOLUTION:

It is unanimously resolved that opening of current account in the name of Sree Narayana Nursing College Alumni Association, Nellore, and that the said current account be operated by MrsPynam Esther Joel President and Mrs.Thullibulli Srilakshmi, Treasurer of Sree Narayana Nursing College of Nursing Alumni Association Nellore, Chinthareddypalem, Nellore.

SECRETORY

PRINCIPAL



SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Stonehousepet (po), Chinthareddypalem, Nellore - 524002. Ph No: 0861-2318300 | Fax: 0861-2318300. e-mail: sreenarayana.nursing12@gmail.com | principal.snnc@narayananursingcollege.com Website: https://sreenarayananursingcollege.com Recognized by Indian Nursing Council vide letter No. 02/Sep/2006 INC dated : 29.09.2006 and A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council, letter No. APNMC/CON/5212/2006, dated: 4/11/2006



ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF THE GENERAL BODY MEETING **NOTICE DATED 05/08/2024**

S.NO NAME

1

4

DESIGNATION

Affiliated to Dr. Y.S.R. University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada.

Pynam Esther Joel President

2 Thullibulli Srilakshmi

Velangani Golla

- 3 Shiak Bhanu
- Secretary

EC Member

Vice-president

- Joint secretory
- Treasurer 5 Sushma Golla
- Malapati Lavanya EC Member 6
- Devarakonda Neeraja 7
- Lakshmi EC Member 8 Saipaku Prasanna
- EC Member 9 Nagiripati Malleswari
- EC Member 10 Thanda Tejaswani
- EC Member 11 Rapura Divya

Srikantam Sahasranag EC Member 12

asu

rincipal SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002

SIGNATURE



SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Stonehousepet (po), Chinthareddypalem, Nellore - 524002. Ph No: 0861-2318300| Fax: 0861-2318300. e-mail: sreenarayana.nursing12@gmail.com | principal.snnc@narayananursingcollege.com Website: https://sreenarayananursingcollege.com Recognized by Indian Nursing Council vide letter No. 02/Sep/2006 INC dated : 29.09.2006 A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council Letter No. APNMC/CON/5212/2006, dated: 4/11/2006 Affiliated to Dr. N.T.R. University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada.

MINUTES OF MEETING

Minutes of the Meeting of Executive Committee of Sree Narayana Nursing College of Nursing Alumni Association, Nellore, held on 13/07/2023at 11.00 A.M. at Sree Narayana Nursing College Building, Chinthareddypalem, Nellore.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

S.No

Designation Signature

Pynam Esther Joel President 1

Name

- Thullibulli Srilakshmi Vice-president 2
- Secretary Shiak Bhanu 3

P. EAther Joel. T.Sf. Sk. Ehumel

Opening of Current Account in the name of Sree Narayana Nursing College of Nursing Alumni Association, Chinthareddypalem, Nellore.

It is unanimously resolved that opening of a current account in the name of Sree Narayana Nursing College Alumni Association, Nellore, will be managed by Mrs. Pynam Esther Joel, President, and Mrs. Thullibulli Srilakshmi, Treasurer, of Sree Narayana Nursing College of Nursing Alumni Association, Chinthareddypalem, Nellore.

1. Joyon to

PRINCIPAL

Prin SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002



Recognized by Indian Nursing Council vide letter No. 02/Sep/2006 INC dated : 29.09.2006 A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council Letter No. APNMC/CON/5212/2006, dated: 4/11/2006 Affiliated to Dr. N.T.R. University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada.

MINUTES OF MEETING

The meeting of the Executive Committee of the Sree Narayana Nursing College Alumni Association took place on 10/07/2022 10:00A.M. in the Sree Narayana Nursing College Building, Chinthareddypalem, Nellore.

Members:

Signature Designation S.No Name P. Egther Jloel,, T. Sf. er SK Bhurel rer Grzubui President 1. Pynamesther vice-president 2. T. Srilakshmi ExecuativeMumber 3. R. Divya **Execuative Member** 4. Sushma

Present at the meeting were President Pynam Esther Joel, Vice-President Thullibulli Srilakshmi, and Secretary Shiak Bhanu. The main agenda item discussed was the opening of a current account in the name of the Alumni Association. It was unanimously resolved to establish this account, to be operated by the President and Treasurer, with Mrs. Pynam Esther Joel and Mrs. Thullibulli Srilakshmi designated as signatories. The meeting concluded with a plan to schedule the next meeting and outline follow-up actions, ensuring effective communication among members.

1. Jojon to

PRINCIPAL

Principal SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002



MINUTES OF MEETING

A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council Letter No. APNMC/CON/5212/2006, dated: 4/11/2006 Affiliated to Dr. N.T.R. University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada.

The meeting of the Executive Committee of the Sree Narayana Nursing College Alumni Association took place on 16/09/2021 at 10:00 A.M. in the Sree Narayana Nursing College Building, Chinthareddypalem, Nellore.

SIGNATURE

P. gether Toel ..

Sf Need

Javarya

Members list

S.NO NAME DESIGNATION

- 1. Sushma Treasurer
- 2. Neeraja Committee members
- 3. Lavanya Committee members
- 4. Srilakshmi Secretory
- 5. Shiak Bhanu Member

Present at the meeting were President Pynam Esther Joel, Vice-President Thullibulli Srilakshmi, Secretary Shiak Bhanu, Joint Secretary Velangani Golla, Treasurer Sushma Golla, and Executive Committee Members Malapati Lavanya and Devarakonda Neeraja. The main agenda item discussed was the opening of a current account in the name of the Alumni Association. It was unanimously resolved to establish this account, to be operated by the President and Treasurer, with Mrs. Pynam Esther Joel and Mrs. Thullibulli Srilakshmi designated as signatories. The meeting concluded with a plan to schedule the next meeting and outline follow-up actions, ensuring effective communication among members.

Jajonto

PRINCIPAL

Brincipal SHEE MARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002



MINUTES OF MEETING

The meeting of the Executive Committee of the Sree Narayana Nursing College Alumni Association took place on 10/07/2019 at 10:00 A.M. in the Sree Narayana Nursing College Building, Chinthareddypalem, Nellore.

SIGNATURE

P. 48therflod Nech

G. Velangini

SK Bhauef. + St e. Chesurte F. Egther Thou

Members list:

S.NO NAME DESIGNATION

- 1. Saipaku Lakshmi PrasannaEC Memember
- 2. Devarakonda EC Memember
- 3. Velangani Golla EC Memember
- 4. Shiak BhanuEC Memember
- Thullibulli Srilakshmi Vice-president
 Srikanth sahasranag EC Memember
- 7. Pynam Esther President

Present at the meeting were President Pynam Esther Joel, Vice-President Thullibulli Srilakshmi, Secretary Shiak Bhanu, along with SrikantamSahasranag. The main agenda item discussed was the opening of a current account in the name of the Alumni Association. It was unanimously resolved to establish this account, to be operated by the President and Treasurer, with Mr. Pynam Esther Joel and Mr. Thullibulli Srilakshmi designated as signatories. The meeting concluded with a plan to schedule the next meeting and outline follow-up actions, ensuring effective communication among members.

Jojon to

PRINCIPAL

Principal SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002